9.3.1 Along with submission of Eligibility Documents on the Baanknet Platform by the 

Bidder(s), Bidder(s) are required to submit their EMD on the Baanknet Platform. The 

Bidder(s) are required to add the requisite non-interest bearing EMD amount equivalent 

to INR 26,50,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty-Six Crores and Fifty Lakhs only) in their 

e-wallet as detailed out in Annexure J (IBBI Guide for Participating in Auction) in order 

to submit their EMD amount i.e. 10% of the Reserve Price, by way of a direct deposit 

by way of the real time gross settlement (“RTGS”) system, National Electronic Funds